
Directory Listing Assignment Email

Clayton County 911 Center - Emergency:

Clayton County 911 Center - Non-emergency:

Clayton County 911 Center - TDD/TTY:

Clayton County Police - General Information:

Records Unit:

Evidence Unit:

Animal Control Headquarters:

Animal Control Adoption Center

Firing Range:

Code Enforcement

Narcotics Tip Line:

Crime Tip Line:

Gang Tip Line:

Language Line / Se habla Espanol

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Kevin Roberts Chief of Police kevin.roberts@claytoncountyga.gov

Deputy Chief Brian Danekes Field Operations Command brian.danekes@claytoncountyga.gov

Deputy Chief Bruce Parks Support Operations Command bruce.parks@claytoncountyga.gov

Kenneth Green  Legal Advisor kenneth.green@claytoncountyga.gov

Kevin Kirk Administrative Assistant to Chief of Police kevin.kirk@claytoncountyga.gov

FAX - Office of the Chief of Police

FAX - Administrative Offices

Office of Professional Standards

Captain Taylor Davis Office of Professional Standards Commander taylor.davis@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Barry Davis Office of Professional Standards barry.davis@claytoncountyga.gov

Sergeant Margaret McKay CALEA / Policy Administrator margaret.mckay@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Christopher Wright Office of Professional Standards / Polygraph Unit christopher.wright@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Michael Lowe Office of Professional Standards michael.lowe@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Robert Wilborn, II Office of Professional Standards robert.wilborn@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Edilberto Soto Office of Professional Standards / Polygraph Unit edilberto.soto@claytoncountyga.gov

Martha Honeywood Office of Professional Standards Secretary martha.honeywood@claytoncountyga.gov

Background & Recruiting

Captain Mark Richard Background & Recruiting Commander marc.richards@claytoncountyga.gov

Sergeant Tunisha Billups Background & Recruiting tunisha.billups@claytoncountyga.gov

Background & Recruiting Investigations

Detective Douglas Hathaway Background & Recruiting douglas.hathaway@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Chandi Ashmore Background & Recruiting chandi.ashmore@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective John Davis Background & Recruiting john.davis@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Richard Godfrey Division Commander richard.godfrey@claytoncountyga.gov

Sergeant Joshua Carr Budget / Finance joshua.carr@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer Matthew Price Kronos / MCT / Grants matthew.price@claytoncountyga.gov

Karen Windley Administrative Front Office karen.windley@claytoncountyga.gov

Latoya Lettsome Administrative Front Office latoya.lettsome@claytoncountyga.gov

Andrea Conner Payroll Tecnician andrea.conner@claytoncountyga.gov

TITAN / Targeted Investigations Through Analysis of Networks / Crime Analysis

Michelle Adams TITAN Unit michelle.adams@claytoncountyga.gov

Renee Edmondson TITAN Unit renee.edmondson@claytoncountyga.gov

GCIC / Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR)

Josefina Bailey GCIC / UCR josefina.bailey@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer Irvin Ebert GCIC / UCR irvin.ebert@claytoncountyga.gov

Andrea Sturchio UCR andrea.sturchio@claytoncountyga.gov

Animal Control Unit

Captain Rebecca Hunter Animal Control Headquarters Commander rebecca.hunter@claytoncountyga.gov

Animal Control Center Heaquaters

Captain William Lytton Animal Control Adoption Center Commander william.lytton@claytoncountyga.gov

Animal Control Center Adoption Center

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Rebecca Brown Division Commander rebecca.brown@claytoncountyga.gov

Academy / Professional Development

Captain Gazzara Hill Academy Director gazzara.hill@claytoncountyga.gov

Captain Leo Hathaway Firing Range Master leo.hathaway@claytoncountyga.gov

Yolanda Holloway Police Academy yolanda.holloway@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Jeff McCaslin Police Academy jeff.mccaslin@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Bryon Palmer Police Academy bryon.palmer@claytoncountyga.gov

Sergeant Kenneth Cameron Police Academy kenneth.cameron@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Kim Auge Police Academy kim.auge@claytoncountyga.gov

Code Enforcement Unit

Captain Steven Palmer Code Enforcement Unit Commander steven.palmer@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Renee Ferachi Code Enforcement Assistant Commander renee.ferachi@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant James Robinson Code Enforcement Assistant Commander james.robinson@claytoncountyga.gov

Segeant (Vacant) Code Enforcement Sergeant

Vacant Code Enforcement Supervisor

Vacant Code Enforcement Supervisor

Jessica Pironis Code Enforcement Clerk jessica.pironis@claytoncountyga.gov

Angela Adams Code Enforcement Officer angela.adams@claytoncountyga.gov

Chantal Burnett Code Enforcement Officer chantal.burnett@claytoncountyga.gov

Helen Cothran Code Enforcement Officer helen.cothran@claytoncountyga.gov

Nila Cox-Alridge Code Enforcement Officer nila.cox-aldridge@claytoncountyga.gov

Norman Davis Code Enforcement Officer norman.davis@claytoncountyga.gov

Gerald Duncan Code Enforcement Officer gerald.duncan@claytoncountyga.gov

Deshanta Edwards Code Enforcement Officer deshanta.edwards@claytoncountyga.gov

Nakeshia Foster Code Enforcement Officer nakeshia.foster@claytoncountyga.gov

Yamenia Jacobs Code Enforcement Officer yamenia.jacobs@claytoncountyga.gov

Charles Jordan Code Enforcement Officer charles.jordan@claytoncountyga.gov

Gary Kellam Code Enforcement Officer gary.kellam@claytoncountyga.gov

John Lewis III Code Enforcement Officer john.lewis@claytoncountyga.gov

Bettie Mixson  Code Enforcement Officer bettie.mixon@claytoncountyga.gov

James Norman Code Enforcement Officer james.norman@claytoncountyga.gov

Dexter Norwood Code Enforcement Officer dexter.norwood@claytoncountyga.gov

Shavona Taylor  Code Enforcement Officer shavona.taylor@claytoncountyga.gov

Office of the Chief of Police

Administrative Division / Chief of Staff

CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT EXTERNAL PHONE DIRECTORY

Training & Code Enforcement Division
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Karyn Watson Code Enforcement Officer karyn.watson@claytoncountyga.gov

Shakela Webster Code Enforcement Officer shakela.webster@claytoncountyga.gov

Bryan White Code Enforcement Officer

Front Office/Complaint Line

Major Johnny Robinson Division Commander johnny.robinson@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Captain Stefan Schindler E-911 Communications stefan.schindler@claytoncountyga.gov

Clayton County 911 Center - Emergency

Clayton County 911 Center - Non-Emergency

Clayton County 911 Center - TDD/TTY

Community Affairs Unit / Public Information Officer

Sergeant Vincent Wooden Community Affairs vincent.wooden@claytoncountga.gov

Officer Carlos Ceron Community Affairs carlos.ceron@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer Marcena Davis Community Affairs marcena.davis@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer India Smith Community Affairs india.smith@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer Eddie Soto, Community Affairs Unit Community Affairs eddie.soto@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Olen Smith Division Commander olen.smith@claytoncountyga.gov

Records Unit

Lieutenant Wayne Thrift Unit Commander wayne.thrift@claytoncountyga.gov

Charlene Fried Records Supervisor charlene.fried@claytoncountyga.gov

Records Unit

Records Unit Fax

Permits Unit

Patricia Perkins, Permits Unit

Natasha Holloway, Permits Unit

Michelle Roberts, Permits Unit

Traffic Unit

Captain Phillip Bailey, Traffic Unit Commander Unit Commander phillip.bailey@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant David Ricks Traffic Unit david.ricks@claytoncountga.gov

Officer Mark Niedbalski, Hit and Run Investigations mark.niedbalski@claytoncountyga.gov

Officer Keith Jones, Hit and Run Investigations keith.jones@claytoncountyga.gov

Aviation Unit

Captain Steven Meeks, Aviation Unit Manager Unit Commander steve.meeks@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Tina Daniel Division Commander tina.daniel@claytoncountyga.gov

Brittney Colvard, Uniform Division brittney.colvard@claytoncountyga.gov

Sector 1 Precinct

Captain Christopher Windley, Sector 1 Precinct Commander Sector 1 Precinct Commander christopher.windley@claytoncountyga.gov

Watch Officer

Sector 2 Precinct

Captain Francisco Romero, Sector 2 Precinct Commander Sector 2 Precinct Commander francisco.romero@claytoncountyga.gov

Watch Officer

Sector 3 Precinct

Captain Anthony Thuman, Sector 3 Precinct Commander Sector 3 Precinct Commander anthony.thuman@claytoncountyga.gov

Watch Officer

Sector 4 Precinct

Captain Frank Thomas, Sector 4 Precinct Commander Sector 4 Precinct Commander frank.thomas@claytoncountyga.gov

Headquarters Watch Officer

Sector Watch Officer

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Craig Hammer Division Commander craig.hammer@claytoncountyga.gov

Major Felony Unit

Captain Scott Stubbs Major Felony Unit Commander scott.stubbs@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Tom Reimers, Major Felony Unit Supervisor tom.reimers@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Michael Thomas, Major Felony Unit Supervisor michael.thomas@claytoncountga.gov

Detective Robert Bishop, Major Felony robert.bishop@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Andrew Chapman, Major Felony andrew.chapman@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Keon Hayward, Major Felony keon.hayward@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Jennifer Langley, Major Felony jennifer.langley@claytoncountga.gov

Detective Harold Milanes, Major Felony Unit harold.milanes@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Christopher Milewski, Major Felony Unit christopher.milewski@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Joshua Teske joshua.teske@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Deonte Wysinger, Major Felony Unit deonte.wysinger@claytoncountyga.gov

Gang Unit

Detective Rodney Bryant rodney.bryant@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Robbin Fleming robbin.fleming@claytoncountyga.gov

Special Victims Unit

Lieutenant Robert Maddux robert.maddux@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Sabriya Hill sabriya.hill@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Ricky Porter ricky.porter@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Michelle Alston michelle.alston@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Stacey Brown stacey.brown@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Daryl Childs daryl.childs@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Traci Moore traci.moore@claytoncountyga.gov

Property Crimes Unit

Captain Wilfred Norwood Property Crimes Unit Commander wilfred.norwood@claytoncountyga.gov

Lieutenant Shaun Hiers, Property Crimes Unit shaun.hiers@claytoncountyga.gov

Sergeant Erin Sawyer, Property Crimes Unit erin.sawyer@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Isaac Caleb, Property Crimes Unit isaac.caleb@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Brian Godboldt, Property Crimes Unit brian.godboldt@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Todd Johnson todd.johnson@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective  Mashaun Montgomery mashaun.montgomery@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Ray Satterfield ray.satterfield@claytoncountyga.gov

Detective Charles Thornton charles.thornton@claytoncountyga.gov

Crime Scene Investigations

Lieutenant Kenneth Corley Crime Scene Investigations kenneth.corley@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Carl Cook Crime Scene Investigations carl.cook@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Tim Lucas Crime Scene Investigations timothy.lucas@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Rico Madden Crime Scene Investigations rico.madden@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Kris Stewart Crime Scene Investigations kris.stewart@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Ken Chappell Crime Scene Investigations / A.F.I.S. ken.chappell@claytoncountyga.gov

Investigator Joshua Snyder joshua.snyder@claytoncountyga.gov

Evidence Unit

E-911 Communications Division

Special Enforcement and Records Division

Uniform Patrol Division

Criminal Investigations Division
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Evidence Unit

Lieutenant Gary Flinn Evidence Unit Commander gary.flinn@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Major Michael O'Shields Division Commader michael.oshields@claytoncountyga.gov

Directory Listing Assignment Email

Crime Stoppers Atlanta

Georgia State Patrol (Forest Park Post)

Clayton County Sheriff's Office

Clayton County Fire Department

Clayton County Department of Family and Children Services

Clayton County Correctional Institute

Clayton County Solicitor's Office

Clayton County District Attorney's Office

Clayton County Magistrate Court

Clayton County Probate Court

Clayton County Juvenile Court

Narcotics Division

Miscellaneous Numbers

mailto:gary.flinn@claytoncountyga.gov
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Telephone

911

770-477-3550

770-473-3908

770-477-3747

770-477-3747 #2

770-477-3615

770-477-3509

770-477-3652

770-473-5400

770-473-5400

770-610-4747

770-473-3913

Telephone

770-477-3602

770-347-0261

678-610-4709

770-477-3578

770-477-3620

678-479-5015

770-477-3745

770-477-3603

770-477-3786

770-603-5278

770-472-8172

770-473-3921

678-610-4707

770-473-3888

678-610-4783

678-610-4788

770-477-3534

770-472-8028

770-477-3787

770-472-8079

Telephone

770-477-3600

770-472-8147

770-477-3632

770-477-3610

770-477-4562

770-477-3622

770-473-3985

678-610-4792

770-477-3629

770-473-5848

770-472-8110

770-473-5466

770-477-3509

TBD

Telephone

770-472-8032

770-477-3625

770-477-3652 

770-472-8288

678-479-5531

770-472-8289

770-477-3642

770-603-4883

770-473-3911

770-603-4897

770-472-8111

678-610-4774

770-477-3663

678-610-4739

678-610-4740

678-610-4776

678-610-4738

678-610-4753

770-477-3795

678-610-4752

678-610-4779

678-610-4742

678-610-4751

TBD

770-473-3996

770-473-3861

Office of the Chief of Police

Administrative Division / Chief of Staff

CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT EXTERNAL PHONE DIRECTORY

Training & Code Enforcement Division



678-610-4741

770-603-4025

678-610-4755

770-472-8023

Telephone

770-477-3526

911

770-477-3550

770-473-3908

678-610-4781

770-472-8112

770-473-3905

770-472-8030

770-477-3539

Telephone

770-477-3609

770-477-3625

770-473-3912

770-477-3658

770-477-3660

678-610-4757

770-473-3923

678-610-4756

770-472-8038

770-477-3521

678-610-4724

770-473-3983

770-477-3649

Telephone

770-472-8036

770-477-3627

770-477-3618

770-603-4049

770-477-3617

770-347-0140

Telephone

770-477-3583

770-477-3613

678-610-4702

678-610-4785

770-473-5483

770-477-3508

770-473-3929

678-610-4786

770-473-3915

678-610-4711

770-477-3659

770-477-3744

770-347-0106

?

770-347-0143

770-477-3655

770-472-8131

770-603-5266

770-472-8132

678-479-5530

770-477-3641

770-473-5919

678-610-4725

770-477-3630

770-477-3783

770-477-3654

678-610-4706

770-477-3784

678-610-4703

678-610-4712

678-610-4701

678-610-4708

770-477-3611

678-610-4784

678-610-4704

678-610-4710

770-473-3909

E-911 Communications Division

Special Enforcement and Records Division

Uniform Patrol Division

Criminal Investigations Division



770-477-3535

770-477-3615

Telephone

770-347-0101

Telephone

404-577-TIPS

404-669-3969

770-471-1122

770-473-7833

770-473-2300

770-473-5777

770-477-3380

770-477-3450

770-477-3443

770-477-3299

770-477-3270

Narcotics Division

Miscellaneous Numbers


